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2012 West Virginia Healthcare Associated Infection Advisory Group Member List 
 

West Virginia Healthcare Associated Infection Advisory Group Membership 
 
Randy Ashlock RN, BSB, BSN, CIC 
Infection Preventionist 
Health South 
1160 Van Voorhis Rd. 
Morgantown, WV 26505Email: 
randy.ashlock@healthsouth.com  
Phone:  (304)-285-1064 
FAX:  (205)-262-4261 
http://www.healthsouth.com  

Dee Bixler, MD, MPH 
Director of Division of Infectious Disease Epidemiology 
West Virginia Bureau for Public Health 
350 Capitol St. Rm. 125 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: dee.bixler@wv.gov  
Phone: (304)-558-5358 
Fax: (304)-558-6335 
www.dide.wv.gov  

Mary Blank, MPH, CIC, CPHQ 
Manager, Hospital Performance 
Management 
Highmark Inc. 
120 Fifth Avenue Place Suite 893 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
mary.blank@highmark.com  
Work Phone: (412) 544-5194 
Fax: (412) 544-8735 
www.highmark.com   

Janet Briscoe RN, BSN, MBA 
Director of Epidemiology 
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department 
108 Lee Street 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: janet.m.briscoe@wv.gov  
Phone: 304-348-1088 
Fax: 304-348-8149 
http://www.kchdwv.org  

Sharon Cibrik 
Associate Director 
Office of Laboratory Services 
167 Eleventh Avenue 
South Charleston, WV  25303 
Email: Sharon.L.Cibrik@wv.gov  
Phone: 304-558-3530 
Fax: 304-558-2006 
http://www.wvdhhr.org/labservices/  

Christi Clark 
Microbiology Supervisor 
Office of Laboratory Services 
167 Eleventh Avenue 
South Charleston, WV  25303 
christi.d.clark@wv.gov  
304-558-3530 
304-558-2006 
http://www.wvdhhr.org/labservices/  

mailto:randy.ashlock@healthsouth.com
http://www.healthsouth.com/
mailto:dee.bixler@wv.gov
http://www.dide.wv.gov/
mailto:mary.blank@highmark.com
http://www.highmark.com/
mailto:janet.m.briscoe@wv.gov
http://www.kchdwv.org/
mailto:Sharon.L.Cibrik@wv.gov
http://www.wvdhhr.org/labservices/
mailto:christi.d.clark@wv.gov
http://www.wvdhhr.org/labservices/


 

West Virginia Bureau for Public Health Healthcare Associated Infections (HAI) Plan, 2012 Page 2 
 

Becky Cochran, MSN, RN, CPHQ 
Healthcare Quality Improvement Program Director 
West Virginia Medical Institute 
3001 Chesterfield Place 
Charleston, WV  25304 
Email: bcochran2@wvmi.org    
Phone:  (304)-346-9864 
FAX:  (304)-347-8663 
http://www.wvmi.org/corp  

Patti Connelly, RN, MS 
Lead Project Coordinator  
West Virginia Medical Institute 
3001 Chesterfield Place 
Charleston, WV  25304 
Email: pconnelly@wvmi.org   
Phone:  (304)-346-9864 
FAX:  (304)-347-8663 
http://www.wvmi.org/  

Janet Crigler, MT(ASCP), CIC 
Infection Preventionist 
Fairmont General Hospital 
1325 Locust Avenue 
Fairmont, WV  26554 
Email: jcrigler@fghi.com  
Phone:  (304)-367-7373 
FAX:  304-367-7503 
http://www.fghi.com  

L Scott Dean, PhD, MBA 
Senior Biostatistician 
Charleston Area Medical Center  
Health Education and Research Institute 
3211 MacCorkle Ave 
Charleston, WV 25314 
Email: scott.dean@camc.org   
Phone: (304)-388-9916 
FAX:  (304)-388-9929 
http://camcinstitute.org  

Dianne DeAngelis, RN, CIC 
Infection Preventionist 
West Virginia University Hospital 
1 Medical Center Drive 
Morgantown, WV  26505 
Email: deangelisd@wvuh.com   
Phone:  (304)-589-4305 
FAX:  304-598-6353 
http://www.wvuh.com  

Maria del Rosario, MD, MPH 
Director of Surveillance  
Division of Infectious Disease Epidemiology 
WV Bureau for Public Health 
350 Capitol St. Rm. 125 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: maria.c.delrosario@wv.gov  
Phone: (304)-558-5358 
FAX: (304)-558-6335 
http://www.dide.wv.gov  
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Director of Clinical Services 
West Virginia Healthcare Association 
110 Association Dr.  
Charleston, WV  25311  
Email:   
Phone:  (304)-346-4575 
FAX:  (304)-342-0519 
www.wvhca.org   

Deborah J. Donovan, MLLS, RHIA, CPHQ 
Director, Provider and Hospital Performance 
Management 
Highmark Inc. 
120 Fifth Avenue Place Suite 893 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
Email: deborah.donovan@highmark.com  
Work Phone: (412) 544-8722 
Fax: (412) 544-8735 
http://www.highmark.com    

Sarah File, MPH 
CSTE Fellow, Healthcare Associated 
Infections 
WV DHHR/BPH/OEPS/Division of Infectious 
Disease Epidemiology 
350 Capitol Street, Room 125 
Charleston, WV  25301 
Email: sarah.e.file@wv.gov  
Office Phone:  (304)-346-4007 (direct),                           
(304)-558-5358 (main) 
Fax:  (304)-558-8736 
http://www.dide.wv.gov  

Melanie Fisher, MD, Professor & Director of Global 
Health Program 
School of Medicine, West Virginia University   
Infectious Diseases 
P.O. Box 9163 
2nd Floor HSC North - Room 2181 
Morgantown, WV  26506 
mfisher@hsc.wvu.edu  
304-293-3306 
304-293-8677 
http://medicine.hsc.wvu.edu/medicine/Infectious-
Diseases/Home  

Brooks Gainer, II, MD, FACP, FIDSA, FSHEA 
Clinical Associate Professor 
Section of Infectious Disease, School of Medicine, West 
Virginia University 
Infectious Disease Society of America (IDSA) Liason for 
WV 
725 Bakers Ridge Rd. 
Morgantown, WV 26508 
grbgainer@aol.com  
304-685-6660 
304-599-2757 

Sharon Gaston, RN, BSN, MPH, CIC 
Infection Preventionist 
Braxton County Memorial Hospital 
100 Hoylman Drive 
Gassaway, WV 26624 
sharon.gaston@braxtonmemorial.org  
(304)364-1094 
(304)364-5809 
http://www.braxtonmemorial.org/  
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Victoria (Vickie) Greenfield, RN, BSN 
Public Health Nurse Director 
Berkeley County Health Department 
800 Emmett Rousch Drive 
Martinsburg, WV 25401 
Email: Vickie.s.greenfield@wv.gov  
Phone: (304)-263-5131 
FAX: (304)-263-1067 
http://www.bchealthdept.org/   
   

Rahul Gupta, MD, MPH 
Executive Director/Health Officer 
Kanawha Charleston Health Department 
108 Lee St., East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: rahul.gupta@wv.gov  
Phone: (304)-348-6494 
FAX: (304)-348-6821 
http://www.kchdwv.org/  

Melody Gwilliam, MSJ, MPH 
Epidemiologist 
West Virginia Health Care Authority 
100 Dee Drive 
Charleston, WV 25311 
Email: mgwilliam@hcawv.org  
Phone: (304)-558-7000 
FAX: (304)-558-7001 
http://www.hcawv.org  

Loretta Haddy, PhD, MS, MA 
State Epidemiologist/Director  
Office of Epidemiology and Prevention Services 
WV Bureau for Public Health 
350 Capitol St. Rm. 125 
Charleston, WV  25301 
Email: loretta.e.haddy@wv.gov   
Phone:  (304)-558-5358 
FAX:  (304)-558-6335 
http://www.dhhr.wv.gov/oeps/Pages/default.aspx   

Beverly Hissom, RN 
Interim Program Manager II, Long Term Care 
Office of Health Facility Licensure and Certification 
408 Leon Sullivan Way 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: beverly.j.hissom@wv.gov  
Phone: 304-558-0609 
Fax: 304-558-5607 
http://www.wvdhhr.org/ohflac/  

Sherif Ibrahim, MD, MPH 
Outbreak Epidemiologist/Regional 
Epidemiologist Liaison  
Division of Infectious Disease Epidemiology 
WV Bureau for Public Health 
350 Capitol St. Rm. 125 
Charleston, WV  25301 
Email: sherif.m.ibrahim@wv.gov   
Phone:  (304)-558-5358 
FAX:  (304)-558-6335 
http://www.dide.wv.gov   
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Cynthia Isaacs RN, BSN, MBA 
Chief Executive Officer 
Cornerstone Healthcare Group, Hospital of Huntington 
2900 First Avenue, 2 EAST 
Huntington, WV 25702 
Email: clisaacs@chghospitals.com  
Phone: (304)-399-2649 (direct),  
             (304)-532-3515 (mobile) 
Fax: (304)-399-2694  
http://www.chghosptials.com  

Rashida A. Khakoo, MD, MACP 
Professor & Section Chief, Infectious Diseases 
School of Medicine, West Virginia University   
Infectious Diseases 
P.O. Box 9163 
2nd Floor HSC North - Room 2181 
Morgantown, WV  26506 
Email: rkhakoo@hsc.wvu.edu   
Phone:  (304)-293-3306 
FAX:  (304)-293-8677 
http://www.hsc.wvu.edu/som/medicine/InfectiousDise
ases   

April Kilgore, MD 
Assistant Professor,  Department of 
Pediatrics 
Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine 
Marshall University 
1600 Medical Center Drive, Suite 3500 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Email: kilgore8@marshall.edu  
Phone: (304) 691-1356 
Pager: (304) 526-3184 
http://www.marshallmedcenter.org/pediatri
cs/infectiousdisease/     

Jim Kranz 
Vice President for Professional Activities 
WV Hospital Association 
100 Association Drive 
Charleston, WV 25311 
Email: Jim.Kranz@wvha.org  
Phone: (304)-344-9744 
FAX: (304)-344-9745 
http://www.wvha.com  

Terrie Lee, RN, MS, MPH, CIC  
Director of Epidemiology  
Charleston Area Medical Center 
3200 MacCorkle Avenue SE 
Charleston, WV  25304 
Email: terrie.lee@camc.org   
Phone:  (304)-388-4259 
FAX:  (304)-388-8822 
http://www.camc.org  

Maria Guadalupe Lopez Marti, MD 
Asst. Professor, Pediatric Infectious Diseases 
Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine 
Marshall University 
1600 Medical Center Drive 
Suite 3500, Office 3582 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Email: lopezmarti@marshall.edu  
Pager: (304) 526-3228 
Office: (304) 691-8679 
FAX: 304 691 1345 
http://www.marshallmedcenter.org/pediatri
cs/infectiousdisease/  
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Pam Meador, RN 
RN Project Coordinator for Long-Term Care 
West Virginia Medical Institute 
3001 Chesterfield Place 
Charleston, WV  25304 
Email: pmeador@wvmi.org  
Office Phone:  (304)-346-9864 (ext 4216) 
Mobile Phone:  (304)-380-8139 
http://www.wvmi.org  

Phil Meadows 
GIS Programmer Analyst 
West Virginia Health Care Authority 
100 Dee Drive 
Charleston, WV  25311 
Email: pmeadows@hcawv.org  
Office Phone:  (304)-558-7000 
Mobile Phone:  (304)-558-7001 
http://www.hcawv.org  

Linda Minnich, MS, SM(AAM), SM(ASCP) 
Virology Supervisor  
CAMC Memorial-Charleston 
3200 MacCorkle Ave SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 
Email: linda.minnich@camc.org  
Phone: 304-388-9356 
FAX: (304)-388-9637 
http://www.camc.org   

Kathryn S. Moffett, MD, FAAP 
Associate Professor of Pediatrics 
Division Chief, Pediatric Infectious Diseases 
Director, Mountain State Cystic Fibrosis Center 
Co-Clerkship Director, Pediatrics 
West Virginia University 
HSC-9214 
Morgantown, WV 26506-9214 
Email: kmoffett@hsc.wvu.edu   
Phone: (304)-293-1201 
FAX: (304)-293-1216  
http://www.hsc.wvu.edu/som/  

Thomas C Rushton, MD, FACP, FIDSA, FSHEA 
Professor of Medicine, Chief, Section of Infectious 
Diseases 
Marshall University School of Medicine 
1249 15th St. Ste. 300 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Email: rushton@marshall.edu  
Phone: (304)-691-1095 
FAX: (304)-691-1065 
http://musom.marshall.edu/medctr/med/physicians/ru
shton.asp   
  

Thein Shwe, MPH, MS, MBBS 
Healthcare Associated Infection Coordinator 
Division of Infectious Disease Epidemiology  
WV Bureau for Public Health 
350 Capitol St. Rm. 125 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: thein.shwe@wv.gov  
Phone: (304)-558-5358 
FAX: (304)-558-6335 
http://www.dide.wv.gov   
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Christine Teague, PharmD, MPH, AAHIVE 
Program Director/Co-Director CAMC's Antimicrobial 
Stewardship Program 
Charleston Area Medical Center 
3200 MacCorkle Avenue SE 
Charleston, WV  25304 
Email: christine.teague@camc.org 
 (304) 388-8106   
(304) 388-8238  
http://www.camc.org/  

Amy Wenmoth, MA 
Director of Clinical Analysis/ Epidemiologist 
West Virginia Health Care Authority 
100 Dee Drive 
Charleston, WV 25311 
Email: awenmoth@hcawv.org   
Phone: (304)-558-7000 
FAX: (304)-558-7001 
http://www.hcawv.org  

Bonnie Woodrum, RN, MSN, CIC 
Infectious Disease, Threat Preparedness 
Randolph-Elkins Health Department 
32 Randolph Avenue 
Elkins, WV 26241 
Email: bonnie.b.woodrum@wv.gov   
Phone: (304)-636-0396 
FAX: (304)-637-5901 
http://www.wvdhhr.org  

Phil Wright 
President & CEO 
The Health Plan 
51260 National Rd. E 
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 
Email: PhilW@healthplan.org   
Phone: (740)695-7625 
FAX: (740)-695-8103 
http://www.healthplan.org  

Will Wright 
Program Manager II 
Office of Health Facility Licensure and Certification 
408 Leon Sullivan Way 
Charleston, WV  25301 
Email: will.k.wright@wv.gov  
Phone:  (304)-558-0050 
FAX:  (304)-558-2515 
http://www.wvdhhr.org/ohflac  
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